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Take effect.

Amendment.

Take effect.

Amendment.

GENERAL LAWS—CHAPTERS 119—120.

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
Approved March 16, 1859.

[Published March 29, 1859.]
CHAPTER 119.

AN ACT to amend section 47, chapter 19, of the revised statutes, en-
tiled ‘‘of highways and bridges.”

¥ The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in

Senate and_Assembly, do enact as follows:

= Srorron 1. Section 47, of chapter 19, of the revised
statutes, is hereby amended by striking out ‘““first’’ where
it occurs in the second line of said section, and insert in
lieu thereof, “second.’”’ :

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved Kiarch 16, 1859.

[Published March 29, 1859.]
CHAPTER 120.

AN ACT to amend chapter 27 of the revised statutes, entitled “‘of the
state superintendent of public property, and the purchase and dis-
tribution of stationery for the use of the state.”

The Pe«:zple of the State of Wisconsin, represented in

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Secrion 1. Section 9, of chapter 27, of the revised
statutes is hereby amended by adding to the same the
following words: ‘“Provided, that the amount of station-
ery furnished in any one year to each and every member
of the legislature, the lieutenant governor, and the ser-

eant-at-arms of each house, shall not exceed in value

een dollars.”
Approved March 16, 1859.




